TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
ADDENDUM C53.159
Issue 3, Aug., 1957
AT&TCo Standard
1 A 1 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE

2.03 Change to read: Where induction is originat-
ing from both the line and local wiring and
where S00-type key telephone sets are being used, it
also may be necessary to install an additional
KS-13814, List 7 capacitor between terminals F and
Ll on the 42SB network of the multibutton sets. An
MlW cord, or equivalent, will b-e needed to connect
terminal Ll on the 42SB network and terminal Ron
the key assembly terminal strip. In severe cases of
induction, an additional KS-13814, List 7 capacitor
also may be required and should be located between
terminals Rand RR of the 42SB network.
4. FIGURES
4.01 Below Figs. 1 through 28, pages 3 through 30,
delete the part of the note reading "see 3.0 l."
4.02 Replace index table on page 2, with new index
table.
Copyright, 1957, by American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
ADDENDUM C53.159
r+4.05 Change to read: When a common source of r+
de supply is used for the talking circuit and
for the operation of audible signals, a noise suppres­
sion circuit must be used. This circuit will be the same
as that shown in Fig. 23 on page 25, which consists
of a 23A or 211A key telephone unit. The KS-14136
polarized electrolytic capacitor must be removed and
a KS-16485 nonpolar electrolytic capacitor installed
as follows:
( 1) Disconnect battery from the circuit.
4
(2) Discharge the KS-14136 capacitor by mo­
mentarily shorting the terminals with a
screw driver having an insulated handle, or an
equivalent tooL 4
Page2
(3) Disconnect the wire leads from the capaci­
tor and remove the capacitor from its
mounting.
(4) Mount the KS-16485 capacitor in the key
telephone unit and connect the wire leads
to it. Solder the connections.
( 5) Reconnect the battery to the circuit.
Note: This is a nonpolar capacitor; therefore,
it is not necessary to determine the polarity
of each wire before connecting it to the
capacitor.
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
ADDENDUM C53.159
Circuit Used With Fig. Page
212AKTU 1 3
Automatic Tie Line Circuit 203A KTU
209AKTU 2 4
Automatic Cutoff of Dial Selective Intercommunicating 207 A and 208A KTU 3 5
Line Circuit 26B KTU 207B and 208A KTU 30 (Add) 3
Central Office or PBX Line Circuit 202A or 202B KTU 16A, 21 lA, 212A KTU 4 6
with Common Audible Signal 16A, 209A, 211A KTU 5 7
Central Office or PBX Line Hold Circuit 202A or 202B Key Telephone Set 6 8 KTU
212AKTU 7 9
Central Office or PBX Line Circuit 202A or 202B KTU
209AKTU 8 10
Cut-through and Control Circuit for Automatic Cutoff 9-11 11-13 26B and 29A KTU
1. Station cannot cut off other stations and can be 9 11
cut off except during a call (K wiring)
2. Station can cut off other stations and can be cut off 10 12
except during a call (H and K wiring)
3. Station can cut off other stations and cannot be cut 11 13
off (H and J wiring)
Code and Selective Signaling 3A KTU 12 14
207AKTU 13 15
Dial Selective Intercommunicating Line Circuit
207BKTU 31 (Add) 4